These are not official results.

IDPA does not recognize results not
ranked by Division/Classification.

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Name

Scott Folk
Scott Folk
Taylor Benson
Scott Folk
Kevin Wooley
Mike Dellis
Jerry Turner
Sam Gardali
Adam Spence
Craig Loveridge
John Rogers
John Letters
Jane Fleming
Jim Jolly

Joe Little
Robert Hunley
Jordon Ewers
Bill Lander
David Peck
Scott Guess
Randy Ellison
Christopher Waugh
Fred J. Nave
Peter Uzzi
Scott Guess
Gina Letters
John L. Parks
Greg Dougherty
Russ Prentice
Ed Crass

Tom Hickey
Aaron Hererra
John Rogers
Jesse Brady
Casey Callahan
Vance Trimble

SLOSA IDPA January 2012 Classifier

28.76
32.03
34.37
37.23
37.65
38.57
38.84
40.19
42.45
44.08
45.96
46.48
46.53
47.10
48.04
48.60
49.37
51.74
55.21
55.93
56.18
56.34
56.42
57.20
57.37
57.75
58.34
58.79
63.41
63.70
65.45
68.54
72.86
78.68
81.64
85.14

Raw
Time
26.76
30.53
32.37
37.23
36.65
37.57
36.34
30.69
37.45
31.58
40.96
33.48
41.53
33.60
31.54
41.60
49.37
45.24
41.71
47.43
45.68
36.84
46.42
46.20
42.37
49.75
43.84
45.29
46.91
60.70
52.45
49.04
51.36
47.18
54.64
61.64

Printed at 3:30PM on January 15, 2012

Total
Penalt

Seconds

2.00
1.50
2.00
0.00
1.00
1.00
2.50
9.50
5.00
12.50
5.00
13.00
5.00
13.50
16.50
7.00
0.00
6.50
13.50
8.50
10.50
19.50
10.00
11.00
15.00
8.00
14.50
13.50
16.50
3.00
13.00
19.50
21.50
31.50
27.00
23.50

January 7, 2012
Stage Details

Penalty Target
% of Points
Score
7% 4 0
5% 3 0
6% 4 0
0% 0O O
3% 2 0
3% 2 0
6% 5 0
24% 19 O
12% 10 O
28% 25 0
11% 10 O
28% 26 O
11% 10 O
29% 27 0
34% 33 0
14% 14 0
0% 0O O
13% 13 0
24% 27 0
15% 17 O
19% 21 O
35% 39 0
18% 20 O
19% 22 0
26% 24 1
14% 16 O
25% 29 0
23% 27 0
26% 33 0
5% 6 O
20% 26 O
28% 39 0
30% 43 0
40% 63 O
33% 54 0
28% 47 0

o

[eNeoNeoNeololololNoNoNolololololoNoNolololololNoNololololololloNololNelolNo o)

o

[eNeoNoNeololololNoNoNololololNoNolNoNolololNoNolNoNolNololololNolNoNoNoNelolNo o)

o

[eNeoNeoNeololololNoNoNolololololoNoNolololoNololololololololoNololelolNo o)

2.70
2.66
3.29
3.90
3.11
2.70
3.32
2.96
3.46
2.96
425
3.16
3.64
3.16
2.66
3.55
4.87
4.09
3.96
4.94
4.05
3.55
5.01
4.04
4.19
4.70
4.04
453
4.47
5.26
5.04
5.16
4.45
4.46
5.51
452

2.74
2.75
3.36
3.02
2.71
2.77
3.24
2.54
2.95
2.84
3.46
3.07
3.54
3.09
2.72
3.62
4.74
3.97
3.79
4.17
3.88
2.70
4.64
3.60
423
4.93
450
4.48
4.05
4.41
3.85
4.37
4.41
452
4.85
421

2.46
2.29
3.03
3.33
2.52
3.40
3.20
2.65
3.20
3.18
3.78
3.11
4.06
3.26
3.00
3.99
4.43
4.20
3.56
4.16
4.33
3.46
4.16
3.53
4.08
4.57
4.26
3.87
3.31
13.56
4.25
3.59
4.81
4.10
5.13
5.22

4.65
6.45
6.62
6.73
6.26
6.76
6.95
7.31
6.64
6.16
7.94
5.99
9.05
6.49
7.14
7.39
8.59
7.54
7.08
7.63
7.79
6.01
8.98
7.01
8.37
10.71
8.28
10.62
8.26
9.82
7.50
7.01
11.02
8.18
10.46
16.16

Down PE HNT ETN ETDR String 1 String 2 String 3 String 4 String 5 String 6 String 7

J8Ods

A

N

3.42 5.60 5.19
465 612 561
3.94 7.29 4.84
6.40 7.75 6.10
6.47 8.95 6.63
494 1147 553
8.76 6.78 4.09
344 745 434
3.36 9.35 8.49
332 726 586
3.82 1017 7.54
402 854 559
5.70 9.02 6.52
436 745 579
3.68 7.88 4.46
401 1140 7.64
5.68 12.60 8.46
442 11.98 9.04
424 1037 871
476 14.82 6.95
4.40 13.13 8.10
3.77 12.87 4.48
516 11.44 7.03
596 11.93 10.13
5.04 10.37 6.09
516 11.76 7.92
3.63 9.15 9.98
466 10.14 6.99
407 1657 6.18
510 14.00 8.55
8.68 12.92 10.21
3.99 15.02 9.90
415 1540 7.12
6.35 1043 9.14
5.53 13.31 9.85
7.05 16.32 8.16
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These are not official results.
IDPA does not recognize results not
ranked by Division/Classification.

Stage 1
Place Name

37 Catherine Hickey

SLOSA IDPA January 2012 Classifier

LIS Op,
January 7, 2012 f %.%
Stage Details %%v,wf
Total Penalty = Target
) Stage Raw  Penalt % of Points
Div Class Score Time Seconds Score Down PE HNT ETN ETDR sString 1 String 2 String 3 String 4 String 5 String 6 String 7

ESP UN 9199 64.99 27.00 29% 54 0 0 0 0 468 502 501 11.29 7.00 18.39 13.60

Printed at 3:30PM on January 15, 2012
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These are not official results.
IDPA does not recognize results not
ranked by Division/Classification.

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Name

Scott Folk
Scott Folk
Scott Folk
Taylor Benson
Adam Spence
Kevin Wooley
Jerry Turner
Mike Dellis
Jim Jolly

Joe Little
John Rogers
John L. Parks
Craig Loveridge
Jane Fleming
Scott Guess
Jordon Ewers
John Letters
Sam Gardali
Greg Dougherty
Randy Ellison
Russ Prentice
Robert Hunley
David Peck
Aaron Hererra
Scott Guess

Christopher Waugh

Bill Lander

Ed Crass

Fred J. Nave
Peter Uzzi

Tom Hickey
Gina Letters
John Rogers
Jesse Brady
Vance Trimble
Casey Callahan

SLOSA IDPA January 2012 Classifier

24.53
25.66
27.65
29.44
3111
31.92
33.24
34.55
35.24
36.50
38.58
40.54
40.68
42.05
42.95
43.05
43.30
43.82
45.43
45.72
45.99
47.50
48.02
48.37
49.39
51.19
51.26
52.65
53.36
54.05
56.48
57.11
59.83
61.25
65.04
79.80

Raw
Time
22.53
23.16
27.65
27.44
29.61
27.42
27.74
27.55
27.24
24.50
29.58
35.54
29.18
34.05
32.45
38.55
27.30
34.32
36.43
36.72
33.99
38.50
34.02
35.37
36.39
27.19
42.76
39.15
40.86
43.55
41.98
35.11
41.83
44.25
36.54
52.80

Printed at 3:30PM on January 15, 2012

Total
Penalt

Seconds

2.00
2.50
0.00
2.00
1.50
4.50
5.50
7.00
8.00
12.00
9.00
5.00
11.50
8.00
10.50
4.50
16.00
9.50
9.00
9.00
12.00
9.00
14.00
13.00
13.00
24.00
8.50
13.50
12.50
10.50
14.50
22.00
18.00
17.00
28.50
27.00

January 7, 2012
Stage Details

Penalty = Target

% of Points
Score Down PE HNT ETN ETDR String 1 String 2 String 3 String 4
8% 4 0 0 O 0 459 401 892 501
10% 5 0 0 O 0 447 392 922 555
0% 0 O 0O 0O O 557 460 1024 7.24
7% 4 0 0 O 0 530 4.66 11.33 6.15
5% 3 0 0 O 0 517 518 1295 6.31
14% 9 0 0 O 0 573 475 10.76 6.18
17% 11 O 0 O 0 5.18 4.47 1092 7.17
20% 14 O 0 O 0 5.16 425 1239 575
23% 16 O 0O 0O O 535 465 1113 6.11
33% 24 O 0 O 0 462 525 889 574
23% 18 O 0 O 0 505 5.68 11.33 7.52
12% 10 O 0 O 0 6.61 5.61 1549 7.83
28% 23 0 0 O 0 534 502 1278 6.04
19% 16 O 0 O 0 599 584 1450 7.72
24% 21 O 0O 0 O 529 568 1523 6.25
10% 9 0 0O 0 O 6.58 6.24 17.44 829
37% 32 O 0 O 0 456 456 1247 571
22% 19 O 0 O 0 399 364 21.78 491
20% 18 O 0 O 0 6.09 611 1599 824
20% 18 O 0 O 0 6.85 675 1534 7.78
26% 24 0 0 O O 553 544 1657 6.45
19% 18 O 0 O 0 6.45 6.90 17.34 7.81
29% 28 O 0 O 0 547 595 1618 6.42
27% 26 O 0 O 0 6.94 594 1500 7.49
26% 26 O 0 O 0 544 650 1631 814
47% 48 0 0O 0 O 333 342 1559 4.85
17% 17 O 0 O 0 522 13.67 1554 833
26% 27 O 0 O 0 571 594 2002 7.48
23% 25 0 0 O 0 809 829 1675 7.73
19% 15 1 0O 0O O 7.88 11.63 17.05 6.99
26% 29 O 0 O 0 462 7.96 17.73 1167
39% 44 0 0O 0O O 487 495 17.20 8.09
30% 36 0 0O 0 O 590 6.18 20.85 8.90
28% 34 O 0 O 0 579 11.14 1864 868
44% 57 O 0 O 0 6.82 6.76 14.81 815
34% 54 0 0 O 0 1079 975 21.96 10.30

Page 3 of 6

AN
oy



These are not official results.
IDPA does not recognize results not
ranked by Division/Classification.

Stage 2
Place Name

37 Catherine Hickey

SLOSA IDPA January 2012 Classifier

LIS Op,
January 7, 2012 f %.%
Stage Details %%v,wf
Total Penalty = Target
) Stage Raw  Penalt % of Points
Div Class Score Time Seconds Score Down PE HNT ETN ETDR String 1 String 2 String 3 String 4

ESP UN 89.69 71.69 18.00 20% 36 O 0 O 0 12.69 11.98 3218 14.84

Printed at 3:30PM on January 15, 2012
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These are not official results.
IDPA does not recognize results not
ranked by Division/Classification.

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

Name

Scott Folk
Scott Folk
Scott Folk
Kevin Wooley
Taylor Benson
Jerry Turner
Sam Gardali
Joe Little

Mike Dellis
John Rogers
David Peck
Jim Jolly
Adam Spence
John Letters
Randy Ellison
Bill Lander
Craig Loveridge
Scott Guess
Jane Fleming
Russ Prentice
Gina Letters
Greg Dougherty
Jordon Ewers
John L. Parks
Tom Hickey
Peter Uzzi
Fred J. Nave
Ed Crass
Scott Guess
Jesse Brady
Vance Trimble
Robert Hunley

Christopher Waugh

Aaron Hererra
John Rogers
Casey Callahan

SLOSA IDPA January 2012 Classifier

Stage
lass Score
MA 36.84
EX 40.25
EX 45.27
UN 5452
UN 57.18
EX 57.43
EX 61.67
MM 63.45
SS 64.02
MM 65.79
MM 65.98
EX 66.70
SS 70.18
MM 72.33
MM 72.41
MM 73.10
SS 73.50
SS 75.91
SS 77.25
UN 77.61
MM 81.99
MM  83.62
MM 83.98
MM 85.74
MM 87.24
UN 91.70
MM 93.36
MM 93.62
MM 97.97
NV 105.11
NV 105.33
MM 107.52
UN 110.26
UN 112.70
NV 113.02
UN 120.33

Raw
Time
33.34
35.25
38.77
39.02
49.68
47.93
39.67
41.95
48.52
47.79
44.98
48.70
48.18
40.33
56.91
62.10
46.00
51.41
56.25
48.11
58.49
54.62
74.48
61.24
78.74
47.70
70.86
70.62
57.47
60.11
67.33
63.02
62.26
84.20
74.52
79.33

Printed at 3:30PM on January 15, 2012

Total
Penalt

Seconds

3.50

5.00

6.50
15.50

7.50

9.50
22.00
21.50
15.50
18.00
21.00
18.00
22.00
32.00
15.50
11.00
27.50
24.50
21.00
29.50
23.50
29.00

9.50
24.50

8.50
44.00
22.50
23.00
40.50
45.00
38.00
44.50
48.00
28.50
38.50
41.00

January 7, 2012
Stage Details

Penalty = Target

% of Points

Score Down PE HNT ETN ETDR string 1 String 2 String 3
10% 7 O 0O O O 1353 1464 517
12% 10 O O O O 1304 1646 575
14% 13 O 0O 0O O 16.05 16.65 6.07
28% 31 0 0O 0 O 1556 17.94 552
13% 15 O 0O O O 2119 2106 743
17% 19 O 0O O O 1881 2142 770
36% 44 0 0O 0O O 16.90 17.65 5.12
34% 43 0 0O 0 O 1543 1861 7.91
24% 31. 0 0 O 0 1921 2144 787
27% 36 0 0O 0 O 18.12 2113 854
32% 42 0 0O 0 O 18.31 19.80 6.87
27% 36 0 O O O 2040 2086 7.44
31% 44 0 0O 0O O 19.78 2030 8.10
44% 64 O 0O O O 1624 1773 6.36
21% 31 0 O O O 2219 2586 886
15% 22 0 0O O O 2334 2939 937
37% 5 0 0O 0 O 17.56 20.24 8.20
32% 49 0 0O O O 2113 2197 831
27% 42 0 0O O O 2265 2223 1137
38% 5 0 O O O 2078 1989 7.44
29% 47 O O O O 2319 2452 1078
35% 58 0 0O O O 2129 2422 911
11% 19 O 0O O O 308 3174 1192
29% 49 0 0O O O 2151 3136 837
10% 17 O 0O O O 3384 3447 1043
48% 88 O 0O O O 2119 1970 681
24% 45 0 O O O 2876 3114 1096
25% 46 0 0O O O 2980 3164 918
41% 81 O 0O O O 2222 2660 865
43% 90 O 0O O O 2627 2561 823
36% 76 O O O O 2947 2823 963
41% 89 O 0O O O 2537 2631 1134
44% 9% 0O O O O 1916 3714 596
25% 51 1 0O O O 3178 4212 1030
34% 77 O O O O 3549 3106 797
34% 82 0 0O O O 3544 3077 1312
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SLOSA IDPA January 2012 Classifier

These are not official results. January 7! 2012
IDPA does not recognize results not Stage Details
ranked by Division/Classification.

Stage 3 Total Penalty — Target
) Stage Raw  Penalt % of Points
Place Name Div Class Score Time Seconds Score Down PE HNT ETN ETDR string 1 String 2 String 3
37 Catherine Hickey ESP UN 150.24 93.24 57.00 38% 114 0 O O O 4064 36.09 1651

Key to Abbreviations and Scoring

Stage score - total time (score) for each stage, including all penalties
Raw time - actual clock time from the string or strings shot

Total penalty seconds -target points down converted to seconds plus other penalties. Add this to your raw time
to get your stage time (score) for this stage.

Penalty % of Score - percentage of your score time contributed by inaccuracy and penalties
Target Points down - each target point down adds 1/2 second to your score.

PE (procedural error) - each procedural adds 3 seconds to your score.

HNT (hit on non-threat target) -each non-threat hit adds 5 seconds to your score.

FTN (failure to neutralize) - each failure to neutralize adds 5 seconds to your score.

FTDR (failure to do right) - each failure to do right adds 20 seconds to your score.

Printed at 3:30PM on January 15, 2012
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